
                            Jahre                             
Nach der letzte 
Volkszählung 
1798

Ausgeschieden 1811

        Johann-Adam
        Johann-Jakob
 Johann-Adams Kinder:
              Johann-Wilhelm
              Johann-Martin
  Johann-Jakobs Sohn:
              Georg-Konrad

21
19

Neugeboren
Neugeboren

Neugeboren

-----------------
----------------

-----------------
-----------------

-----------------

34
32

4
2

4
21 Friedrich Sartorius

     Friedrichs Sohn:
            Johann-Peter
    Johann-Peters Sohn:
            Johann-Melchior
    Sein Stiefvater:
            Kaspar Edgard
  
    Kaspars Sohn:
             Johann-Jakob

64

17

Neugeboren

Gekommen 
von №35

Neugeboren

Verstarb 1801

Verstarb 1805

-----------------

-----------------

-----------------

---------------

---------------

6

28

2
22 Peter Morkel

    Peters Kinder:
              Johann-Christian
              Georg-Philipp
              Johann-Konrad
              Johann-Peter

36

6
Neugeboren
Neugeboren
Neugeboren

-----------------

-----------------
-----------------
-----------------
-----------------

49

19
8
6
3

23 Martin Müller
    Martins Kinder:
             Konrad   
             Johann-Christian
      Konrads Kinder:
              Johann-Jost
              Christian
       

62

29
13
15
1
Neugeboren

 ----------------

-----------------
----------------

----------------
----------------

75

35
26

14
1
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